Quality Management System Certificate



Certificate no. FC-9001-16996-1 Enclosure 1

Issued to

NKT Photonics A/S

Locations included

NKT PHOTONICS A/S (Main address) Bregnerødvej 144 3460 Birkerød Denmark

NKT PHOTONICS A/S Bregnerødvej 139 3460 Birkerød Denmark

NKT PHOTONICS A/S Blokken 84 3460 Birkerød Denmark

NKT PHOTONICS LTD 20 Compass Point, Ensign Way Southampton, SO31 4RA, UK

NKT PHOTONICS INC 23 Drydock Avenue Boston, MA 02210 USA

NKT PHOTONICS AB Fibervägen 6 82450 Hudiksvall Sweden

Scope

Development, Manufacturing, Engineering, Sales and Servicing of Optical Fibers, Optical Components, Lasers and Lasers equipment.

Development, Manufacturing, Engineering, Sales and Servicing of Optical Fibers, Optical Components, Lasers and Lasers equipment.

Development, Manufacturing, Engineering, Sales and Servicing of Optical Fibers, Optical Components, Lasers and Lasers equipment.

Development, Manufacturing and Servicing of Optical Fibers, Optical Components, Lasers and Lasers equipment and Aerospace and Defence laser systems and their accessories.

Developing, Manufacturing of Optical Fibers, Optical Components, Lasers and Lasers equipment and Development and Engineering of Aerospace and Defence products and processes.

Manufacturing of Fiber Preforms.

Certification Manager

Any printout of this document is regarded as a copy of the original document

Date of issue: 2024-03-21 Valid until: 2027-05-15 FIT no. 124-21455

Enclosure 1 replaces enclosure 1 of certificate no. FC-9001-12666-1 issued 2022-05-13 This certificate and enclosure are the property of FORCE Certification A/S.

